Ezra 2:35
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

The children of Senaah, three thousand and six hundred and

thirty. 

Analysis

The children of Senaah, three thousand and six hundred and thirty—With

3,630 people, Senaah provided the largest single family contingent in the entire

census,  yet  this  town  is  otherwise  unknown  in  Scripture.  The  Hebrew  name

Senaah (סְנאָָה)  possibly  means  'thorny'  or  'hated,'  making  this  massive

representation remarkably significant—the despised became the most numerous.